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CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. P 048 082 701

STATE OF CORNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND ADDICTION SERVICES
BUREAU OF HEALTH SYSTEM REGULATION
DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE

In re: Irene Robbins, L.O. Petition No. 940812-38-008
CONSENT ORDER

WHEREAS, Irene Robbins, of New London, Connecticut (hereinafter "respondent®) was
issued license number 001132 on December 24,1987, to practice the occupation of
licensed optician by the Department of Health Services, now known as the Department

of Public Health and Addiction Services (hereinafter "the Department"); and,

WHEREAS, respondent’s license expired on April 30, 1992, and respondent has now
applied to have said license reinstated by the Department pursuant to Chapter 381

of the General Statutes of Connecticut, as amended; and,

WHEREAS, respondent hereby admits as follows:
1. That from May 1, 1992 to the present, she practiced the occupation of a

licensed optician without a currently valid license;
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2 That the zonduct deascribed in paragraphn 1 above Ffails tc conform to the

accepted standards of the occupation of licensed optician in violation of the

General Statutes of Connecticut §20-154.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to §§19a-17 and 20-154 of the General Statutes of

Connecticut, as amended, respondent hereby stipulates and agrees as follows:
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That she waives her right to a hearing on the merits of this matter.
That upon satisfaction of the requirements for licensure asg an
optician as set forth in chapter 381 of the General Statutese of
Connecticut, her license to practice as an optician will be
reinstated.

That she shall pay a ¢ivil penalty of three hundred ($300.00) dollars
by certified or cashier’s check payable to "Treasurer, State of
Connecticut." Said civil penalty shall be submitted with this
executed Consent Order.

That respondent shall comply with all federal and state statutes and
regulations applicable to her license.

That respondent shall notify the Department of any change(s) in her
employment within fifteen (15) days of asuch change.

That she shall notify the Department of any change in her home and/or
business address within fifteen (15) days of such change.

That any deviation from the term(s) of this Consent Order without
prior written approval of the Department shall consgtitute a
violation. A violation of any term(s) of this Consent Order shall
:esu;; in the right o the Department to immediately deem - -
respondent’s optician license rescinded. Any extension of time or
grace period for reporting granted by the Department shall not be a
waiver or preclude the Department’s right to take action at a later
time. The Department shall not be regquired to grant future
extensions of time or grace periods. Respondent waives any right to

a hearing on the issue of violation of the terms of this Consent

Order.
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legal -notice shall be gufficient if gent to respondent’s last

known address of record reported to the Licensure and Registration

Section of the Division of Medical Quality Assurance of the

Department,

That

she understands that this Consent Order may be considered as

evidence of the above-admitted violations in any proceeding before

the Connecticut Board of Examiners for Opticians in which (1) her

compliance with the Consent Order is at issue or (2) her compliance

with

§20~-154 of the General Statutes of Connecticut, as amended, is

at issgue.

That

this Consent Order and terms set forth herein are not subject to

reconsideration, collateral attack or judicial review under any form

or in any forum. Further, that said Consent Order is not subject to

appeal or review under the laws of the State of Connecticut or of the

United States

That

this Consent Order is a revocable offer of settlement which may

be modified by mutual agreement or withdrawn by the Department at any

time

prior to its being executed by the last signatory.
thiz Consent Order is affectivs when accepted and approved by a

appointed agent of the Department.

she has the right to congult with an attormey prior to signing

Congent Order.

this Consent Order is a matter of public record.
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I, Irene Robbins, have read the above Consent Order, and I agree and admit to the
terms and allegationsa set forth therein. I further declare the execution of this

Consent Order to be my free act and deed.

Irene Rd?gins \\

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /57— day of , 1994,

= 13035

Notary Public or person authorized
by law to administer an ocath cr

affirmation \ 1y COMMISSION EXPIRES
ON /f; 3; 77

The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent

of the Commissioner of the Department of Public Health and Addiction Services on
[

the Lo day of Flb“0~i-—- 1994/f1g hereby orderzf—and accepted.

\L/VL //

Stan Mkk Director
Divigion of dical Quality Assurance
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